
Graduation Information

May 13: Higgins/North Graduation

May 15: Hoffman Estates HS Graduation

May 17: Palatine HS Graduation

May 18: Conant HS Graduation

May 19: Fremd HS Graduation

May 20: Schaumburg HS Graduation

First Semester - 2025

Teacher Institute Thursday, August 7 No Classes

Teacher Institute Friday, August 8 No Classes

Start of First Semester Monday, August 11 Opening Day of School

Labor Day Monday, September 1 No School/All District Buildings Closed

End of 6-Week Grading Period Monday, September 22

Columbus Day Monday, October 13 No School/All District Buildings Closed

Teacher Institute Tuesday, October 14  No Classes

End of 12-Week Grading Period Wednesday, November 5

Non-Attendance Day Wednesday, November 26 No School/All District Buildings Closed

Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 27 No School/All District Buildings Closed

Thanksgiving Holiday Friday, November 28 No School/All District Buildings Closed

End of First Semester Friday, December 19 Winter Break Begins Close of School

Second Semester - 2026
Teacher Institute Monday, January 5 No Classes

Start of Second Semester Tuesday, January 6 Opening Day of Second Semester

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Monday, January 19 No School/All District Buildings Closed

End of 6-Week Grading Period Wednesday, February 18

Presidents’ Day Monday, February 16 No School/All District Buildings Closed

Spring Break Begins Close of School Friday, March 20

Opening Day of School After Break Monday, March 30

End of 12-Week Grading Period Thursday, April 9

Non-Attendance Day Friday, April 3 No School/All District Buildings Closed

End of Second Semester Friday, May 22 Last Day of School
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⊲ Emergency Days – May 26 through May 
29 will serve as emergency days in the event 
district schools are closed for five or more 
student attendance days.
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